Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks

29/311190 01/13/2009 **BOX ASSIGNMENTS**

U.S. PTO



Form PTO-1595

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHE

(Rev. 03/01)

PATENTS ONLY

To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereor.

Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	ress of Receiving Party(ies):			
KAWAGUCHI, Kiyomi	Name:	Janome Sewing Machine Company Limited			
	Street Address:	No. 1-1, Kyobashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku			
	Street Address:				
·	City:	Tokyo			
	State/Country:	Japan Postal Code:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached? Yes No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment	Change of Na	me			
Security Agreement	Other:				
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	12252008			
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):					
Assignment is being filed together with new applic	cation and the first e	execution date of application is: 12252008			
\square Application has been filed already and the applica	ation filing date is:				
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nur	mber(s):			
Additional numbers attached? Tyes No					
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed:	nce	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00			
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC	;	■ Enclosed			
400 Seventh Street, N.W.		Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are			
Washington, D.C. 20004-221	8	authorized to be charged to Deposit			
Tel. 202-638-6666		Account No. 06-1358.			
Attorney Docket Number: P72847US0					
DO N	OT USE THIS SPAC	CE 81/14/2009 JADHO1 80080018 29311190			
8. Statement and Signature:		04 FC:8021 40.00 OP			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego copy of the original document.	ing information is tr	ue and correct and any attached copy is a true			
Jonathan L. Scherer 29,851	to I She	January 13, 2009			
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature	Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
CH 103.2m2	. 3	2 Z			

PATENT

REEL: 022165 FRAME: 0430

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) Kiy	omi KAWAGUCHI		
• • • •		(2)	, 2480 + 0 - 4 - 25 - 24 + 0 - 20 + 20 + 20 + 20 + 20 + 20 + 20	***************************************	,
		(3)		***************************************	
		(4)			and
	·	(5)			
	•	paid	n consideration of the sum of one do	llar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consic pt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowle	derations
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6) JAN	IOME SEWING MACHINE COMPAN	YY LIMITED	
<i>(</i> 7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7) of	No. 1-1, Kyobashi 3-chome, Chuc	-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN	,
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State	or (8) a	corporation	of JAPAN	
	Country (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)	or (he		the entire right, title and interest for the United S	tates, its
(9) Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number			MING MACHINE		
				ecuted an application for patent in the United S	
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	of (10) Said	sald application having been executed/filed on January 13, 2009 (and assigned		
	Serial No., if known	Seri	al No.)	
or any of with such provision. United 3 and her will not right to 2004, United 3	2) The undersigned agree(s) continuing or divisional application interference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) into of the international Union for the undersigned agree(s). The undersigned hereby as states resulting from this applicate by covenants that he has (the execute any agreement in confid). Assignor hereby further assigned for, and collect damages for the undersigned hereby githe power to insert on this assignates Patent and Trademark Conwitness whereof, executed by	to execute all pa ons thereof and to execute all pa r Protection of li- to perform all af- uthorize(s) and i ation or any conti- ty have) full right lict herewith. ligns to Assigne- or, any and all a rant(s) the law fi inment any furth office for recordar the undersigne	apers necessary in connection with a to cooperate with the Assignee in ever apers and documents and perform an industrial Property or similar agreeme firmative acts which may be necessarequest(s) the Commissioner of Paternuing or divisional applications thereo to convey the entire interest herein a eall claims and causes of action for interest of past and future infringement. If the past and future infringement are identification which may be neces.	ry to obtain a grant of a valid United States paternts and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters of to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire assigned, and that he has (they have) not executiving ement of the patent rights assigned herein, it is Seventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. sary or desirable in order to comply with the rule	g forward th claims ent to the Patents Interest, Interest, Including
Date :	- deliver 23, 200	Taille Of HIVETICO	typed name	signature ⁷	(SEALLY)
Date		lame of Invento	r		(SEAL)
Date		iame of Invento	typed name	signature	(SEAL)
•			typed name	signature	,
Date _	P	lame of Invento	typed name	skinature	(SEAL)
Date		lame of Invento	<u> </u>		(SEAL)
•			typed name	signature	- ,
	n the execution by the inventor(nessed by at least two witnesses who	// 0010	jned. If
	ditional inventor's names and matures on a separate sheet.		Witness	re Kuwahara	
•	•••••		Witness	re Kuwahara	· .
			LAW OFFICES OF		

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 01/13/2009

REEL: 022165 FRAME: 0431

PATENT